

RATE SCHEDULE

(See Tariff for Detailed Rate Information)

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative		(Se	ee Tariff for De	tailed R	tate Information
Residential and Small Com	mercial (<50	kW Demand) Single Phase (Rates	1, 7, 76)		
Customer Charge				\$	20.00
Energy Charge per kWh				\$	0.104848
Minimum Bill				Cust	omer Charge
Three Phase, under 50 kW	(Rate 8)				
Customer Charge				\$	40.00
kW Charge: Fir	st 150 kWh x k	W x 0.129944			
Ne	ext 100 kWh x k	W x 0.113944			
Ac	lditional > 250 k	Wh x kW x 0.089440			
Minimum Bill				Cust	omer Charge
Large Power, 50 kW and ov	ver (Rate 10, 2	20, 22)			
Customer Charge				\$	75.00
All Energy				\$	0.071407
Demand Charge per kW				\$	8.00
		highest demand in the period or previou			
	. (Not to be less	s than 50 kW) 50 kW x 8.00 + Custome	r Charge	_	
Minimum Bill				\$	475.00
Exterior Lighting					
Standard Lighting 175 Watt	¢10.02	Underground Subdivisi			
400 Watt	\$10.83 \$22.17	100 Watt HP Sodium 150 Watt HP Sodium	\$10.18		
100 Watt HP Sodium	\$22.17 \$10.18	200 Watt HP Sodium	\$11.92 \$13.65		
200 Watt HP Sodium	\$13.65	250 Watt HP Sodium	\$18.28		
250 Watt HP Sodium	\$13.03	230 Watt HF 30ululli	\$10.20		
	\$10.20				
LED Pole Mount		Decorative LED			
All Sizes < 60 Watt	\$10.18	All Sizes < 65 Watt (100w Equiv.)	\$10.18		
85-105 Watt (250w Equiv)	\$18.28	88-112 Watt (200w. Equiv.)	\$13.65		
118-140 Watt (400w Equiv.)	\$22.17)				
Service charges and fees					
Security light installation				\$	35.00
Return check fee				\$	25.00
Meter test fee				\$	25.00
Meter tampering fee				\$	150.00
Meter reading fee				\$	50.00
Return bank draft fee				\$	25.00
Late fee - Commercial					5.00%
Late fee - Residential				\$	10.00
Trip fees					
Reconnect fee - regular hours				\$	50.00
Reconnect fee - after hours				\$	75.00
Collection fee				\$	50.00
Connect/Disconnect fee				\$	50.00